November 2023 as provided by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.
#The post issue shareholding percentage is arrived after considering all the preferential
allotments of equity shares proposed to be made under this notice.

6. Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed:
As required under the ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of equity
shares as foresaid on or before the expiry of 15 days from the date of passing of the special
resolution by the shareholders granting consent for preferential issue or in the event allotment
of equity shares would require any approval(s) from any regulatory authority or the Central
Government, within 15 days from the date of such approval(s), as the case may be, whichever is
later.

7. Principle terms of assets charged as securities - None.

8. The name of the proposed allottees, the identities of the persons who are the ultimate
beneficial owners of the shares and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the
percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them:

Sr.
No.

Name as per PAN Pre-Issue Proposed
Allotment
(Nos. Eq Sh)

Post -Issue

Category Holding % Category Holding %

1 Alchemy Trust Non- Promoter 0 0 2,55,000 Non- Promoter 2,55,000 1.03

2 Rajesh Joseph Non- Promoter 20,000 0.09 2,11,000 Non- Promoter 2,31,000 0.94

3 Deenaben
Mahendrabhai

Ganatra

Non- Promoter 0 0 1,00,000 Non- Promoter 1,00,000 0.40

4 Priti Ravi Jain Non- Promoter 0 0 50,000 Non- Promoter 50,000 0.20

5 Karthika KM Non- Promoter 11,000 0.05 50,000 Non- Promoter 61,000 0.25

6 Moneka Anil Poddar Non- Promoter 0 0 50,000 Non- Promoter 50,000 0.20

7 Nithin N Nair Non- Promoter 0 0 40,000 Non- Promoter 40,000 0.16

8 Umakant Dube Non- Promoter 0 0 35,100 Non- Promoter 35,100 0.14

9 Manju Pahwa Non- Promoter 0 0 35,100 Non- Promoter 35,100 0.14

10 Sarwan Jain Non- Promoter 0 0 35,100 Non- Promoter 35,100 0.14

11 Mittal Patel Non- Promoter 9,750 0.04 35,000 Non- Promoter 44,750 0.18

12 Lalit Pankajkumar
Patel

Non- Promoter 0 0 35,000 Non- Promoter 35,000 0.14

13 Tushar Prabhudas
Patel

Non- Promoter 0 0 30,000 Non- Promoter 30,000 0.12

14 Prranati Oak Non- Promoter 0 0 30,000 Non- Promoter 30,000 0.12

15 Sanjeev Oak Non- Promoter 0 0 30,000 Non- Promoter 30,000 0.12

16 Karan Gupta Non- Promoter 0 0 24,600 Non- Promoter 24,600 0.10

17 Rajendra Kumar
Bahuguna

Non- Promoter 3,200 0.01 21,100 Non- Promoter 24,300 0.10

18 Meena Chandra Non- Promoter 0 0 21,100 Non- Promoter 21,100 0.09

19 Philip A.T. Non- Promoter 10,000 0.04 20,000 Non- Promoter 30,000 0.12

20 Kalpesh Satyendra
Jhaveri

Non- Promoter 0 0 20,000 Non- Promoter 20,000 0.08

21 Anu Bahuguna Non- Promoter 0 0 14,100 Non- Promoter 14,100 0.06

22 Patel Gunjan Jitendra Non- Promoter 500 0.00 10,000 Non- Promoter 10,500 0.04

23 Shruti Sunilkumar
Mehta

Non- Promoter 1,160 0.00 10,000 Non- Promoter 11,160 0.05

24 Aarti Pandya Non- Promoter 0 0 10,000 Non- Promoter 10,000 0.04

25 Kuldip Singh Dogra Non- Promoter 5,066 0.02 3,600 Non- Promoter 8,666 0.04

26 Rebecca Dogra Non- Promoter 0 0 3,600 Non- Promoter 3,600 0.01

Total 60,676 0.26 11,79,400 12,40,076 5.02

9. In terms of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, the Company hereby undertakes that:
a. It shall re-compute the price of the Equity Shares issued in terms of the provisions of SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations, where it is required to do so.
b. If the amount payable on account of the re-computation of price is not paid within the time

stipulated in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the underlying Equity Shares shall continue to be
locked- in till the time such amount is paid by the proposed allottees.

As the Equity Shares have been listed for a period of more than 26 (twenty-six) weeks as on the
Relevant Date, the provisions of Regulation 164(3) of SEBI ICDR Regulations governing re-